other agreements, amendments, modifications, restatements,
documents and instruments, as such officer may deem necessary,
appropriate, convenient or advisable in order to effectuate the purposes
and intent of the foregoing resolutions (as conclusively evidenced by
the taking of such action or the execution and delivery of such
certificates, agreements, amendments, modifications, restatements,
documents or instruments, as the case may be, by such officer or
officers); and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any and all actions heretofore
taken by any officer or agent of the Company in connection with the
subject matter of the foregoing resolutions be, and all such actions
hereby are, approved, ratified and confirmed in all respects as the acts
and deeds of the Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Consent this

~day of September, 2018.

NEXTERA ENERGY TRANSMISSION, LLC

By•~
President

Pro-Forma Financials
(As of December 31, 2020)

Exhibit C – Pro Forma Balance Sheet

Exhibit D – Pro Forma Income Statement

Exhibit E – Statement of Cash Flows and
 Computation of Interest Coverage

Row Actual Adjustment Amount
1 UTILITY PLANT 0
2 Utility Plant (101-106, 114) 94,628,275 115,988,833 210,617,108
3 Construction Work in Progress (107) 24,912,547 24,912,547
4 TOTAL Utility Plant (Enter Total of lines 2 and 3) 119,540,822 115,988,833 235,529,655
5 (Less) Accum. Prov. for Depr. Amort. Depl. (108, 110, 111, 115) 13,133,880 3,618,852 16,752,732
6 Net Utility Plant (Enter Total of line 4 less 5) 106,406,942 112,369,981 218,776,923
7 Nuclear Fuel in Process of Ref., Conv.,Enrich., and Fab. (120.1) 0 0
8 Nuclear Fuel Materials and Assemblies-Stock Account (120.2) 0 0
9 Nuclear Fuel Assemblies in Reactor (120.3) 0 0

10 Spent Nuclear Fuel (120.4) 0 0
11 Nuclear Fuel Under Capital Leases (120.6) 0 0
12 (Less) Accum. Prov. for Amort. of Nucl. Fuel Assemblies (120.5) 0 0
13 Net Nuclear Fuel (Enter Total of lines 7-11 less 12) 0 0
14 Net Utility Plant (Enter Total of lines 6 and 13) 106,406,942 112,369,981 218,776,923
15 Utility Plant Adjustments (116) 0 0

16 Gas Stored Underground - Noncurrent (117) 0 0
17 OTHER PROPERTY AND INVESTMENTS 0 0
18 Nonutility Property (121) 0 0
19 (Less) Accum. Prov. for Depr. and Amort. (122) 0 0
20 Investments in Associated Companies (123) 0 0
21 Investment in Subsidiary Companies (123.1) 0 0
22 (For Cost of Account 123.1, See Footnote Page 224, line 42) 0 0
23 Noncurrent Portion of Allowances 0 0
24 Other Investments (124) 0 0
25 Sinking Funds (125) 0 0
26 Depreciation Fund (126) 0 0
27 Amortization Fund - Federal (127) 0 0
28 Other Special Funds (128) 0 0
29 Special Funds (Non Major Only) (129) 0 0